

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 3595, the first engrossment, as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 19, delete "drunk" and insert "consumed as a beverage"
- 1.3 Page 3, line 16, after "mold" insert ", residual solvents"
- 1.4 Page 4, line 29, after "contain" insert "cartoon-like"
- 1.5 Page 4, line 30, after "fruit" insert "that would appeal to children"
- 1.6 Page 5, line 1, after "applying" insert "an" and delete "tetrahydrocannabinol" and insert
1.7 "hemp-derived cannabinoid"
- 1.8 Page 5, line 3, delete "tetrahydrocannabinol" and insert "a hemp-derived cannabinoid"
- 1.9 Page 5, line 14, delete "drunk" and insert "consumed as a beverage"
- 1.10 Page 5, line 26, delete "2.5" and insert "five"
- 1.11 Page 5, line 27, delete "and 50 milligrams of cannabidiol"
- 1.12 Page 5, line 28, delete "25" and insert "50" and delete "and 500 milligrams of cannabidiol"
- 1.13 Page 6, line 2, delete "covered" and insert "regulated"
- 1.14 Page 6, line 14, after "tetrahydrocannabinol" insert "or, if the product is an edible
1.15 cannabinoid product, an amount of tetrahydrocannabinol that exceeds the limits established
1.16 in subdivision 5a, paragraph (f)"
- 1.17 Page 6, line 15, after "mold," insert "residual solvents,"
- 1.18 Page 6, line 16, strike "sold" and insert "regulated"